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Proj #
Existing 
or New 
Project

COUNTY CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase CTIPS Fund Source
Prior CTIPS 

Entry
New CTIPS 

Entry
% of 

Change
FFY

Financial Table Fund 
Source Category

Net 
Increase/De
crease  (All 

Fund 
Sources) 

Net Change Current 
FSTIP Period 

(FY 12/13 to 15/16)

1 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0069 CON SHOPP AC 16,125,000      16,125,000        3% 12/13 SHOPP                      - 

CON SHOPP AC 131,008,000    131,008,000     13/14 SHOPP                      - 

CON SHOPP AC 116,408,000    125,437,000     14/15 SHOPP     9,029,000 

CON SHOPP AC 20,884,000      20,884,000        15/16 SHOPP                      - 9,029,000 
CON SHOPP AC 125,114,000    125,114,000     16/17 SHOPP                      - 

CON SHOPP AC 34,891,000      56,101,000        17/18 SHOPP 21,210,000 

2 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0029 CON SHOPP AC 27,432,000 27,432,000 2% 12/13 SHOPP -                    

CON SHOPP AC 52,704,000 52,704,000 13/14 SHOPP -                    

CON SHOPP AC 48,015,000 41,455,000 14/15 SHOPP (6,560,000)  

CON SHOPP AC 225,519,000 240,796,000 15/16 SHOPP 15,277,000 8,717,000
3 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0036 CON Fed Disc-Rec Trails 70,000 132,000 14% 13/14 Recreational Trails 62,000

CON Local Funds - Private 10,000 15,000 13/14 Local Funds 5,000

CON Local Funds - LTF 3,000 13/14 Local Funds 3,000

CON Fed Disc-Rec Trails 356,000 356,000 14/15 Recreational Trails -                    

CON Local Funds - Private 49,000 49,000 14/15 Local Funds -                    70,000
4 Existing Amador 230-0000-0142 PE Demo 548,000 548,000 0% Prior Year Demo -                    

PE Local Funds 134,000 134,000 Prior Year Local Funds -                    
PE CMAQ 105,000 105,000 Prior Year CMAQ -                    
RW Local Funds 30,000 30,000 Prior Year Local Funds -                    
PE Demo 115,000 115,000 12/13 Demo -                    
PE Local Funds 59,000 59,000 12/13 Local Funds -                    
RW Demo 137,000 137,000 12/13 Demo -                    
RW Local Funds 59,000 59,000 12/13 Local Funds -                    
RW CMAQ 215,000 215,000 12/13 CMAQ -                    
PE CMAQ 321,000 321,000 13/14 CMAQ -                    
PE Local Funds 37,000 42,000 13/14 Local Funds 5,000                                         5,000 

17,821,000 

Fund Source Category FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 FY 16/17* FY 17/18* Grand Total

Local Funds -                         13,000                         -                       13,000                      

Recreational Trails 62,000                         -                       62,000                      

SHOPP -                         -                                   2,469,000         15,277,000        -                    21,210,000  38,956,000               

Grand Total -                         75,000                         2,469,000         15,277,000        -                    21,210,000  39,031,000               
*FYs 16/17 and 17/18 are outside of the current 2013 FSTIP and shown for info only

Total 2013 FSTIP Adjustment (FY 12/13 - 15/16) 17,821,000

Financial Table Fund Summary of Changes

Grouped Project for Pavement 
Resurfacing/Rehab - SHOPP Roadway 
Preservation

Modifies the funding in FFY 14/15 and revises the 
detailed backup listing.  

Net Change to Current 2013 FSTIP Period 

Grouped Project for Emergency Repair - 
SHOPP Emergency Response

Modifies the funding in FFY 14/15 and 15/16 and 
revises the detailed backup listing.  

Grouped Project Listing for Recreational 
Trails 

Modifies the funding and adds 2 new projects on the 
backup listing

Intersection Improvement at Main St/SR-
49 at Plymouth

Programs additional local funds to provide sufficient 
non-federal match



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0069

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing/Rehab - SHOPP Roadway

Preserve Prog (Scope: · Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126

Exempt Tables 2 categories - pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation

Emergency relief, widening narrow pavement or reconstructing bridges no

additional travel lanes.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_RDWAYP

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 05/29/2014

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

05/29/2014

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

43

42

41

40

39

38

36

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

44 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 29

 22

 14

 13

 11

  6

 32

 32

 1,531,286

 1,315,292

 1,314,992

 1,277,841

 1,271,656

 1,273,171

 1,272,781

 1,172,704

 1,539,066

37

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

05/05/2014

01/21/2014

09/03/2013

08/15/2013

07/17/2013

04/08/2013

11/05/2012

08/09/2012

05/29/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   134,220     134,220

    134,220     134,220

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    62,930      62,930

     62,930      62,930

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   816,608     16,125    131,008    116,408     20,884   1,261,038   125,114     34,891

    816,608      16,125     131,008     116,408      20,884     125,114      34,891   1,261,038

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       904         904

        904         904

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP Prior  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    73,000      73,000

     73,000      73,000

• Fund Type: GARVEE Bond Financing

• Fund Source 5 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     6,974       6,974

      6,974       6,974

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 6 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP Prior  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON  1,094,636     16,125    131,008    116,408     20,884    125,114     34,891           

TOTAL   1,094,636      16,125     131,008     116,408      20,884     125,114      34,891            

           

           

  1,539,066

  1,539,066

******** Version 44 - 05/12/2014 *******Modifies the funding and adds/modifies projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 43 - 04/10/2014 ********Modifies the funding and adds 2014 SHOPP projects - program  PE only in FY 14/15.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 01/13/2014 ********Modifies the funding and updates the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0069

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing/Rehab - SHOPP Roadway

Preserve Prog (Scope: · Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126

Exempt Tables 2 categories - pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation

Emergency relief, widening narrow pavement or reconstructing bridges no

additional travel lanes.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_RDWAYP

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

44

43

42

41

40

39

37

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

45 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 32

 29

 22

 14

 13

 11

  6

 34

 1,539,066

 1,531,286

 1,315,292

 1,314,992

 1,277,841

 1,271,656

 1,273,171

 1,272,781

 1,569,305

38

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

05/29/2014

05/05/2014

01/21/2014

09/03/2013

08/15/2013

07/17/2013

04/08/2013

11/05/2012

06/17/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   134,220     134,220

    134,220     134,220

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    62,930      62,930

     62,930      62,930

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   816,608     16,125    131,008    125,437     20,884   1,291,277   125,114     56,101

    816,608      16,125     131,008     125,437      20,884     125,114      56,101   1,291,277

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       904         904

        904         904

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP Prior  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    73,000      73,000

     73,000      73,000

• Fund Type: GARVEE Bond Financing

• Fund Source 5 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     6,974       6,974

      6,974       6,974

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 6 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP Prior  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON  1,094,636     16,125    131,008    125,437     20,884    125,114     56,101           

TOTAL   1,094,636      16,125     131,008     125,437      20,884     125,114      56,101            

           

           

  1,569,305

  1,569,305

******** Version 45 - 06/17/2014 ********Modifies the funding and adds/modifies projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 44 - 05/12/2014 *******Modifies the funding and adds/modifies projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 43 - 04/10/2014 ********Modifies the funding and adds 2014 SHOPP projects - program  PE only in FY 14/15.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 01/13/2014 ********Modifies the funding and updates the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

Comments:

06/17/2014 08:49:59 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project List for Pavement Resurfacing and Rehabilitation
 SHOPP Roadway Preservation Program

Admin Modification #34

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0069
(Cost x $1,000)

Page 1 of 2

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total Comments
1 DN 0B080 101 Near Klamath, from 0.4 mile north of Klamath River Bridge to 

High Prairie Creek Bridge.  Rehabilitate pavement.
-                 4,775         -                  4,775 Amend 32 - modify cost

1 HUM 0C460 299 Near Blue Lake, from Blue Lake undercrossing to North Fork 
Mad River Bridge.  Rehabilitate pavement.

6,099         6,099 Amend 14 - Add new project

1 HUM 48740 299 Near Blue Lake, from Titlow Hill Road to Willow Creek.  
Rehabilitate pavement.

1,784          1,784 Admin Mod 34 - Add new project.  Program 
PE only.  Total est cost $10.199M

1 LAK 0B000 20 In and near Lucerne, from 0.1 mile west of Sayre Avenue to 0.2 
mile west of Route 53 junction.  Rehabilitate pavement.

-                 25,215       -                  25,215 Admin Mod 13 - modify schedule

1 LAK 0C350 29 Near Lakeport, from 5.7 miles to 0.1 mile south of Route 29/175 
Junction.  Rehabilitate pavement.

5,000         5,000 Amend 14 - Add new project

1 MEN 36432 20 Near Whiskey Springs and Willits, from south of South Fork 
Noyo River to west of Cropley Lane; also on Route 1(PM 
3.9/47.2) and on Route 101 (PM 48.9).  Rehabilitate drainage.

5,503         -                 -                  -                  5,503

1 MEN 40280 101 Near Willits, from 0.3 mile north of Baechtel Creek Bridge to 0.1 
mile south of Cummings Road.  Rehabilitate culvert.

-                 4,415         -                  -                  4,415 Admin Mod 11 - modify schedule and cost

1 MEN 36291 101 Near Ukiah, from Russian River Bridge to 0.2 mile north of 
Robinson Creek Bridge.  Rehabilitate pavement.

14,954       14,954 Amend 14 - Add new project

1 MEN 45930 101 Near Laytonville, from Long Valley Creek Bridge to Ramsey 
Road.  Rehabilitate pavement.

4,181         4,181 Amend 14 - Add new project

1 MEN 41540 101 Near Laytonville, from 5.3 miles north of Branscomb Road to 
Rattlesnake Creek Bridge.  Rehabilitate pavement.

6,917         6,917 Amend 14 - Add new project

1 MEN 37816 128 Near Boonville, from west of Mill Creek Bridge # 04-0139 to east 
of Beebe Creek Bridge # 10-0052.  Rehabilitate culverts.

10,622       -                 -                  -                  10,622

1 MEN 37817 128 Near Navarro, from east of Route 1 to west of Flynn Creek 
Bridge # 10-0079.  Rehabilitate culverts.

-                 7,592          -                  7,592 Admin Mod 13 - modify schedule

2 LAS 3C071 395 In and near Johnstonville, from 0.4 mile south of Bangham Lane 
to 0.3 mile south of Wendel Road.  Rehabilitate roadway.

-                 20,159       -                  -                  20,159 Admin Mod 22 - modify cost

2 LAS 3C072 395 In and near Johnstonville, from 0.1 mile north of Sunnyside 
Road to 0.3 mile south Bangham Lane.  Rehabilitate pavement.

-                 4,139         -                  -                  4,139

2 LAS 4E420 395 In Sierra and Lassen Counties, from Nevada State line to 1 mile 
north of Route 70.  Rehabilitate pavement.

-                 -                 -                  17,245        17,245

2 MOD 4E440 139 Near Newell, from 0.1 mile north of Boles Road to 0.1 mile south 
of Perez Road. Rehabilitate roadway.

-                 -                 18,377        18,377 Amendment 32 - modify schedule

2 TRI 3E770 299 In and near Junction City and Weaverville, from North Fork 
Trinity River Bridge to 0.1 mile east of Industrial Parkway.  
Rehabilitate pavement.

-                 13,853       -                  13,853 Admin Mod 11 - modify schedule

2 TRI 4E410 299 In and near Weaverville, from 0.1 mile east of Industrial 
Parkway to 0.2 mile east of Old Highway.  Rehabilitate 
pavement

-                 11,019       -                  11,019 Admin Mod 13 - modify schedule

3 COL 2F970 20 In and near the city of Colusa, from 0.4 mile east of Colusa 
Basin Bridge No. 15-0020 to Sioc Street.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.

-                 -                 3,708          -                  3,708

3 NEV 3F650 89 In and near Truckee, from Nevada County line to Sierra County 
line.  Rehabilitate pavement.

6,185         6,185 Admin Mod 13 - add new project

9 INY 35160 395 Near Lone Pine, at northbound Bartlett Road.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.

-                 -                 6,353          -                  6,353

9 INY 35530 127 Near Shoshone, from the San Bernardino County line to 4.6 
miles north of  Route 178 West.  Rehabilitate pavement.

13,084        13,084 Amendment 32 - modify schedule

9 INY 36140 395 Near Owens Lake, from the Kern County line to 1.2 miles south 
of South Little Lake Road. Rehabilitate pavement.

4,345          4,345 AdminMod 34 - add new project

9 MNO 34090 395 Near Bridgeport, from north of Green Creek Road to south of 
Dressler Creek Bridge.  Replace Culverts.

-                 -                  3,639          3,639 Admin Mod 11 - modify schedule and cost

9 MNO 35310 395 Near Tom’s Place, from 2.4 miles south to 0.6 miles north of 
Lower Rock Creek Road.  Cold in-place recycle and overlay 
pavement.

-                 4,097         -                  4,097 Admin Mod 22 - modify cost

9 MNO 35410 395 Near Mono Lake, north of Virginia Lakes Road.  Cold in-place 
recycle and overlay pavement.

-                 -                 2,766          -                  2,766 AdminMod 6 - Modify project cost

10 AMA 0Q220 88 Near Peddler Hill, from east of Cat Creek to west of Foster 
Meadow Road.  Rehabilitate pavement.

-                 -                 9,936          -                  9,936

10 AMA 0S720 49 In Jackson, South Junction Route 88 to Ridge Road.  
Rehabilitate pavement.

-                 -                 4,889          4,889 Amendment 32 - modify schedule

10 AMA 0W590 88 Near Silver Lake, from east of Peddler Hill Road to west of 
Tragedy 

7,866          7,866 Amendment 32 - modify schedule

10 AMA 0W600 88 Near Silver Lake, from east of Kays Road to the Alpine County 
line.  

4,385          4,385 Amendment 32 - modify schedule

10 ALP 0W610 88 Between the Amador County line and Red Lake.  Rehabilitate 8,378          8,378 Amendment 32 - add new project

10 CAL 0X390 4 In and near Copperopolis, from Stanislaus County line to Route 
49. Rehabilitate pavement.

5,956          5,956 Amendment 32 - add new project

10 TUO 0X420 49 In and near Chinese Camp, from Route 120 to Chicken Ranch 
Road.  Rehabilitate pavement. 

1,432          1,432 Amendment 32 - add new project

1 HUM 40950 254 Near Miranda, from 2.3 miles south of Miranda Post Office to 
0.9 mile 

406             406 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $2.212M

1 LAK 42780 VAR In Lake County, on Routes 20. 29 and 53 at various locations.  2,226          2,226 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $8.318M

s114804
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project List for Pavement Resurfacing and Rehabilitation
 SHOPP Roadway Preservation Program

Admin Modification #34

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0069
(Cost x $1,000)

Page 2 of 2

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total Comments
2 LAS 4F990 36 In and near Susanville, from east of Eagle Lake Road to Route 

395.  
1,000          1,000 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 

Program PE only. Total est cost $11.105M

2 LAS 4E460 36 Near Westwood, from east of Goodrich Creek Bridge to 1.3 
miles west of Willard Creek Road.  Rehabilitate roadway.

2,900          2,900 Admin Mod 34 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $21.210M

2 MOD 4F770 299 Near Alturas, from 1.1 miles east of Caldwell Creek Bridge to 
1.7 miles 

1,510          1,510 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $14.335M

2 SIS 4G550 5 In and near  Dunsmuir, from Sacramento River bridge to 0.6 
mile south 

8,890          8,890 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $68.094M

2 SIS 4C150 96 In and near Happy Camp, from west of Swillup Creek Bridge to 
3.6 miles 

1,032          1,032 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $3.401M

2 TEH 3E720 36 In and near Red Bluff, from East Sand Slough Bridge to east of 
Stice 

640             640 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $6.817M

9 INY 35750 127 Near Shoshone, at various locations.   Replace deteriorating 730             730 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $3.680M

10 MPA 0G340 140 Near Mariposa, from the north Junction of Route 140 and 49 to 
Whitlock 

618             618 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $4.073M

10 TUO 40160 108 Near Long Barn, from Lyons Dam Road to west of Long Barn 
Connection.  

434             434 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $2.552M

10 TUO 3A730 120 In Tuolumne County and Stanislaus County, near Oakdale and 
Sonora, 

4,200          4,200 Amendment 29 - Add new 2014 SHOPP 
Program PE only. Total est cost $35.418M

Total 16,125       131,008     125,437      20,884        293,454

Current CTIPS Information
SHOPP AC 16,125 131,008 125,437 20,884 293,454
Toll Credit used as Match 0 0 0 0 0
SHOPP Prior 0
Total 16,125 131,008 125,437 20,884 293,454



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0029

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Emergency Repair - SHOPP Emerg Response

Program (Projects are consistent with 40 CFR 93.126 Table2, repair

damage caused by natural disasters, civil unrest or terrorist acts.  Applies to

damages that do not qualify for Emer. Relief funds  or to damages that

qualify for fed E. Relief funds)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SHOPP ER

Damage repair caused by unusual disasters.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 06/05/2014

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

06/05/2014

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

50

49

48

47

46

45

43

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

51 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 31

 30

 28

 27

 25

 23

 20

 17

 33

   711,124

   702,929

   699,794

   698,734

   695,094

   686,414

   684,344

   682,959

   716,671

44

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

05/12/2014

04/23/2014

04/08/2014

03/20/2014

02/07/2014

01/28/2014

12/02/2013

11/04/2013

06/05/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    10,700      10,700

     10,700      10,700

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   325,594     27,432     52,704     48,015    225,519     679,264

    325,594      27,432      52,704      48,015     225,519     679,264

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    26,707      26,707

     26,707      26,707

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    363,001     27,432     52,704     48,015    225,519                               

TOTAL     363,001      27,432      52,704      48,015     225,519                                  

           

           

    716,671

    716,671

******** Version 51 - 06/04/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FYs 13/14 and 14/15 and revises various projects on the detailed backup listing.-lgreen

******** Version 50 - 05/09/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FYs 14/15 and 15/16 and revises projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 49 - 04/22/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FY 13/14 and adds one new projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 48 - 04/07/2014 *********Modifies the funding; adds two new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 47 - 03/20/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds two new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 46 - 02/06/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 45 - 01/23/2014 ******** Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 44 - 11/25/2013 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 43 - 10/16/2013 ******** Modifies funding and adds 2 new projects.  -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 10/01/2013 ********Modifies the funding, adds one project and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

Comments:

06/17/2014 08:50:53 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0029

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Emergency Repair - SHOPP Emerg Response

Program (Projects are consistent with 40 CFR 93.126 Table2, repair

damage caused by natural disasters, civil unrest or terrorist acts.  Applies to

damages that do not qualify for Emer. Relief funds  or to damages that

qualify for fed E. Relief funds)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SHOPP ER

Damage repair caused by unusual disasters.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

51

50

49

48

47

46

44

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

52 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 33

 31

 30

 28

 27

 25

 23

 20

 34

   716,671

   711,124

   702,929

   699,794

   698,734

   695,094

   686,414

   684,344

   725,388

45

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

06/05/2014

05/12/2014

04/23/2014

04/08/2014

03/20/2014

02/07/2014

01/28/2014

12/02/2013

06/17/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    10,700      10,700

     10,700      10,700

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   325,594     27,432     52,704     41,455    240,796     687,981

    325,594      27,432      52,704      41,455     240,796     687,981

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    26,707      26,707

     26,707      26,707

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    363,001     27,432     52,704     41,455    240,796                               

TOTAL     363,001      27,432      52,704      41,455     240,796                                  

           

           

    725,388

    725,388

******** Version 52 - 06/17/2014 ********Modifies the funding and adds/modifies projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 51 - 06/04/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FYs 13/14 and 14/15 and revises various projects on the detailed backup listing.-lgreen

******** Version 50 - 05/09/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FYs 14/15 and 15/16 and revises projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 49 - 04/22/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FY 13/14 and adds one new projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 48 - 04/07/2014 *********Modifies the funding; adds two new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 47 - 03/20/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds two new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 46 - 02/06/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 45 - 01/23/2014 ******** Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 44 - 11/25/2013 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 43 - 10/16/2013 ******** Modifies funding and adds 2 new projects.  -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 10/01/2013 ********Modifies the funding, adds one project and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

Comments:

06/17/2014 09:09:05 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Emergency Repair
SHOPP Emergency Response

Admin Modification #34

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0029
(Cost x 1,000)

Page 1 of 2

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total

1 DN 0B270 101 Near Crescent City, from 1.3 to 1.5 miles north of 
Rudisill Road.  Repair roadway.

-                 -                 7,146          7,146 Admin Mod 16 - Modify cost

1 DN 0B280 101 Near Crescent City, at 2.8 miles north of Mill Creek 
Park. Reconstruct roadway.

-                 12,000        12,000 Admin Mod 34 - Modify schedule and cost

1 DN 0B290 101 Near Crescent City, from 1 to 1.5 miles south to 0.2 
mile north of Hamilton Road; also at PM 22.9.  Repair 
slipouts.

-                 -                 3,190          3,190 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 DN 0B300 101 Near Crescent City, at 0.6 mile south of Hamilton 
Road. Stabilize roadway.

-                 3,390         -                 3,390 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 DN 0B310 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 2.3 miles south of 
Hardscrabble Creek Bridge; also at 0.3 mile south of 
Patricks Creek Campground. Construct buttresses.

-                 2,200         -                 2,200 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule and cost

1 DN 0B320 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 0.6 mile north of Middle Fork 
Smith River Bridge.  Construct soldier pile wall.

-                 4,880         -                 4,880 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule and cost

1 DN 0B330 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 0.9 mile north of Siskiyou 
Fork Road.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                 1,500         -                 1,500 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule and cost

1 DN 0C780 101 Near Crescent City, south of Hamilton Road.  
Remove slide debris and stabilize roadway slope.

660             660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 DN 0C800 197 Near Crescent City, at 2.1 miles north of Route 199. 
Repair existing culvert.

660             660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 DN 0C241 101 Near Crescent City, at 1.2 miles north or Rudisill Rd.  
Construct soldier-tie-back wall and reconstruct 
roadway

4,200          4,200 Admin Mod 6 - Add new project

1 DN 0E450 101 Near Crescent City, south of Mill Creek Park Entrance 
Road.  Repair roadway and roadway drainage

1,820          1,820 Admin Mod 27 - Add new project

1 HUM 47502 254 Near Miranda, 0.2 mile north of Bridge Creek. Repair 
slipouts.

1,855          -                 -                 -                 1,855

1 HUM 0B340 36 Near Swains Flat, from 1.3 to 3.9 miles west of Van 
Duzen River.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                 2,319         -                 2,319 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B350 36 Near Bridgeville, at 0.1 mile west of McClellan 
Mountain Road River Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 2,234         -                 2,234 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B360 36 Near Dinsmore, from 0.1 mile east of SFK Van Duzen 
River Bridge to 0.1 mile east of Van Duzen River 
Bridge.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                 7,608         -                 7,608 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 HUM 0B370 36 Near Dinsmore, at 1.2 miles west of Humboldt-Trinity 
County line.  Repair slide.

-                 2,646         -                 2,646 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B380 96 Near Willow Creek, 1 mile east of Pipeline 
Overcrossing.   Repair slide.

-                 2,636         -                 2,636 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B390 96 Near Willow Creek, from 0.2 to 0.4 mile east of End 
Sidehill Viaduct.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                 12,926        12,926 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B400 101 Near Redway, at 1.5 miles south of Hurlbutt 
Undercrossing; also at 1.1 miles south of Williford 
Road Undercrossing (PM 29.4).  Reconstruct roadway 
and drainage.

-                 3,544         -                 3,544 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B410 101 Near Redcrest, at 1.1 miles north of Redcrest 
northbound onramp.  Reconstruct roadway and de-
water.

-                 2,381         -                 2,381 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B420 101 Near Trinidad at 1.9 miles south of Kane Road; also 
at 1.3 miles north of Kane Road (PM T113.8).  
Reconstruct roadway and de-water.

-                 -                 3,160          3,160 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B430 101 Near Big Lagoon, from 1.9 to 2.1 miles north of 
Georgia Pacific Road.  Repair slipout.

-                 -                 8,364          8,364 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B440 169 Near Weitchpec, from 0.6 mile west of Miners Creek 
Bridge to Martins Ferry Bridge.  Repair slipouts.

-                 -                 5,154          5,154 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B450 299 Near Blue Lake, from 0.3 mile west of North Fork Mad 
River Bridge to 1.3 miles west of Old Three Creek 

     

-                 -                 4,762          4,762 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B460 299 Near Willow Creek, at 1.2 miles west of East Fork 
Willow Creek Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                 2,186          2,186 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 47531 254 Near Garberville, from 1.2 miles north of State Park to 
0.4 mile  north of Bridge Creek.  Required mitigation 
for EA 01-47502 to reconstruct and restore culverts.

-                 -                 1,701          1,701 Admin Mod 10 - Add new project

1 HUM 0C560 101 Near Orick, at 1.27 south of Kane Road.  Repair 
damaged culvert.

510             -                 -                 -                 510

1 HUM 0C770 36 Near Hoopa, north of Sugar Bowl Ranch Road.  
Repair roadway slope.

660             -                 -                 -                 660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 HUM 0C790 36 Near Bridgeville, west of Van Duzen River Bridge.  
Remove slide debris and repair roadway.

560             -                 -                 -                 560 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 HUM 0E310 101  Near Garberville, 1 mile south of Hurlbutt 
undercrossing.  Repair drainage system.    

1,270          -                 -                 1,270 Amend 17 - Add new project

1 LAK 0C620 20 Near Clearlake, from Route 53 to the Colusa County 
line.  Repair fire damage.

1,360          -                 -                 -                 1,360

1 MEN 47490 1 Near Westport, from 0.8 mile north of Ten Mile River 
Bridge to 4.2 miles south of Blue Slide Gulch Bridge.  
Repair slipout.

8,173          -                 -                 8,173 AdminMod 13 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 47660 128 Near Boonville, from Shearing Creek Bridge to 0.7 
mile west of Maple Creek Bridge.  Repair slipout.

16,318        -                 -                 -                 16,318

1 MEN 49771 1 Near Gualala, from 0.1 to 0.3 mile north of Big Gulch 
Road.  Repair slide.

-                 3,005         -                 3,005 Admin Mod 34 - Modify cost

1 MEN 0B470 1 Near Elk, at 1.8 miles north of Philo Greenwood 
Road.  Repair slipout.

-                 870            -                 870 Admin Mod 34 - Modify cost

1 MEN 0B490 1 Near Rockport, at 0.9 mile north of Usal Road; also at 
Post Mile 99.0.  Repair slipouts.

-                 2,326          2,326 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

s114804
Text Box
Proj 2 - CURRENTDetailed Backup Listing



 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Emergency Repair
SHOPP Emergency Response

Admin Modification #34

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0029
(Cost x 1,000)

Page 2 of 2

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total

1 MEN 0B500 101 Near Hopland, at 0.6 mile north of Geysers Road; 
also at 0.6 mile north of Pieta Creek Bridge (Post Mile 
5.3).  Repair slides.

-                 -                 18,305        18,305 Admin Mod 31 - Modify cost

1 MEN 0B510 101 Near Laytonville, from 0.3 mile south of Route 
101/271 Junction to Red Mountain Creek Bridge.  
Repair slides and slipout.

-                 -                 4,200          4,200 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B520 128 Near Yorkville, from 0.7 to 1.0 miles east of Beebe 
Creek Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                 6,180          6,180 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B530 162 Near Dos Rios, from 1.4 to 1.7 east of Rodeo Creek 
Bridge.  Construct soldier pile walls and drainage 
galleries.

-                 -                 13,565        13,565 Amend 17 - Add new project

1 MEN 0B540 162 Near Dos Rios, from 1.2 miles west of Middle Fork 
Eel River Bridge to 2.8 miles east of Sand Bank 
Creek.  Repair slipouts.

-                 -                 2,940          2,940 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B550 162 Near Dos Rios, at 0.9 mile east of Dos Rios Road.  
Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                 4,580          4,580 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B560 253 Near Boonville, from 0.2 mile west to 0.1 mile east of 
Singly Cattle Pass.  Repair slide.

-                 -                 1,100          1,100 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B570 253 Near Boonville, at 3.4 miles east of Soda Creek 
Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                 4,010          4,010 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0C120 1 Near Hardy, at 0.5 mile north of Howard Creek 
Bridge.  Repair slipout

-                 -                 951             951 Admin Mod 34 - Modify cost and schedule

1 MEN 0C820 162 Near Dos Rios, north of Outlet Creek Bridge. 
Reconstruct roadway and roadway pavement.

910             910 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 MEN 0C860 1 Near Elk, south of Navarro River Bridge.  Repair 
roadway slope

1,660          1,660 AdminMod 5 - Add new project

1 MEN 0E430 1 Near rockport, north of Dunn Creek Bridge.  Construct 
a rock buttress wall

1,820          1,820 Admin Mod 27 - Add new project

1 MEN 0B480 1 Near Westport, from 0.5 to 1.0 mile north of Blue 
Slide Gulch Bridge.  Reconstruct roadway.

2,242         2,242 Admin Mod 33 - Add new 2014 SHOPP.  
Program PE only.  Total est cost $19.404M

2 PLU 4F100 70 Near Rich Bar, at 0.1 mile east of Rush Creek Road.  
Place rock slope protection.

-                 2,140          -                 -                 2,140

2 PLU 4F840 70 In and near Belden, from 0.8 mile west of Chipps 
Creek to North Fork River Bridge.  Repair wildfire 
damage.

561             561 Admin Mod 1 - Add new project

2 SIS 4F410 96 Near Happy Camp, at 1.0 mile west of Wingate 
Maintenance Station.  Excavate the rock slope to 
create a larger catchment area.

-                 1,820          -                 -                 1,820

2 SIS 4F640 96 Near Happy Camp, 0.8 mile west of Independence 
Bridge. Remove slide material and debris.

1,218          -                 -                 -                 1,218

2 SIS 4G940 96 Near Happy Camp from 1.3 miles east of Doolittle 
Creek to 1.0 miles west of Benjamin Creek Road.  
Remove and dispose rock slide, install cable mesh 
drapery system, repair guard railing, traffic control

2,070          -                 -                 2,070 Admin Mod 23 - add new project per Director's 
Order Emergency Request

2 TEH 0H120 5 In Red Bluff, from south of South Main Street to the 
Sacramento River Bridge.  Expand the use of 
recycled water

2,040          2,040 Admin Mod 33 - add new project

2 TEH 0H120 5 Near Forest Ranch, west of Deer Creek Bridge.  
Widen shoulder and modify drainage system. 

1,265          1,265 Admin Mod 33 - add new project

2 TRI 4E610 299 Near Douglas City, at 0.3 mile west of Glennison Gap 
Road; also at 0.9 mile east of Glennison Gap Road 
(PM 49.5).  Repair slides.

-                 641             -                 -                 641

3 GLE 4F560 VAR In Glenn, Butte, Colusa, Nevada, Sutter and Yuba 
counties at various locations.  Upgrade landscape 
irrigation control system.

3,135          3,135 Admind Mod 30 - Add new project

3 NEV 3F730 49 Near Grass Valley, south of Wellswood Way. 
Reconstruct damaged roadway.

500             500 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

3 NEV 4F340 80 Near Kingvale, from east of Kingvale undercrossing 
to west of Soda Springs overcrossing.  Replace 
asphalt concrete gutter with Portland Cement 
Concrete gutter.

8,680          8,680 AdminMod 25 - Add new project

3 SIE 4F030 80 Near Nevada State line.  Remove slide material. 685             685 AdminMod 15 - Add new project

10 MPA 0P921 140 Near El Portal and Yosemite National Park, 0.5 miles 
west of South Fork Merced River.   Construct 
rockshed.

-                 -                 -                 117,850      117,850 Admin Mod 31 - Modify cost

10 MPA 0P922 140 Near El Portal and Yosemite National Park, 0.5 miles 
west of South Fork Merced River.   Remove rock 
debris (talus).

14,700        14,700 Admin Mod 33 - modify schedule from FY 
14/15 to 13/14

10 TUO 0P670 108 In Yosemite National Park, from Ferretti Road to the 
west boundary of the Park.  Repair fire damage.

-                 1,385          -                 1,385 Admin Mod 20 - Add new project

10 TUO 1C310 108 Near Sonora, from east of Peaceful Oak Road to east 
of Via Este Road.  Storm water pollution prevention.

1,060          1,060 Admin Mod 28 - Add new project

Total 27,432 52,704 41,455 240,796 362,387

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Current CTIPS Information

SHOPP AC 27,432 52,704 41,455 240,796 362,387

Toll Credits used as Match 0

Total 27,432 52,704 41,455 240,796 362,387



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0036

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Project Listing for Recreational Trails (Recreational Trail Program,

(motor & non-motor, non capacity increasing).   Projects are consistent with

23 CFR 771.117 (c) and (d).)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

VAR09

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 02/20/2014

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

02/24/2014

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

23

22

21

20

19

18

16

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

24 Amendment - Carry Over

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 55

 22

 18

  1

 22

 11

 24

     7,981

     7,981

     7,867

     7,639

     6,815

     6,807

     6,807

     6,254

     8,466

17

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

11/12/2010

11/12/2010

11/24/2009

09/09/2009

12/17/2008

09/02/2008

06/09/2008

07/06/2007

02/20/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     6,940         70        356       7,366

      6,940          70         356       7,366

• Fund Type: Recreational Trails Program

• Fund Source 1 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Federal Disc.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       248         248

        248         248

• Fund Type: State Park Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other State  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       596         596

        596         596

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 3 of 4

• Funding Agency:  Various Agencies

• Local Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       197         10         49         256

        197          10          49         256

• Fund Type: Private Funds

• Fund Source 4 of 4

• Funding Agency:  Various Agencies

• Local Funds  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON      7,981                   80        405                                         

TOTAL       7,981                     80         405                                             

           

           

      8,466

      8,466

******** Version 24 - 01/28/2014 ******* Transfer project to 2013 FSTIP and add 2 new projects on the backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 23 - 11/12/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP

******** Version 22 - 11/12/2010 ********Adds new project - Mt. Shasta Gateway Trail for $100,000 federal, $13,636 local match, in 10/11. also carried over to 2011 FSTIP.

******** Version 21 - 11/19/2009 ********Add new project in Plumas County - Plumas Back Country Discovery Trail Maintenance for a total of $175,400 in 09/10.

******** Version 20 - 09/01/2009 ********Add new project in Alpine County $724,655 federal, $98,817 local, Round Valley Trailhead  These are 2009 funds programmed in 09/10 - psg

******** Version 19 - 11/17/2008 ********revise funding to include Cleghorn Bar Trail Maintenance, Plumas Co, $8k total, 7k fed, 1k local match,  08/09.

******** Version 18 - 07/14/2008 ********Transfer projects to 2009 FSTIP.  

******** Version 17 - 05/29/2008 ********revise funding to include Truckee River Trail Phase II, $290,200 fed, $29,600 local funds in 08/09. Also include Nevada City project, Hirschman's Trail, $195,360 Rec. Trails fed, $26,640 local

match, $222,000 total, project RT-29-002,  in FY 08/09. - psg

******** Version 16 - 06/19/2007 ********Revised funding to include Jonesville Warming Hut, $277k fed, $72k local match- psg

******** Version 15 - 03/27/2007 ********Revised funding to include Beaver Creek Accessibility Trail $89k total, 55 Rec Trails, 34k State Parks. - psg

******** Version 14 - 02/21/2007 ********Revised funding for Willow Creek project, delete $5k in State Parks, Increase Rec. Trails to $25,000, program local share of $7,250.

******** Version 13 - 08/15/2006 ********

Carryover to 2007 FSTIP - addition of Willow Creek Creekside Park Develop. - psg

******** Version 12 - 11/23/2005 ********

This amendment programs 2 projects: ATV Safety & Environmental Ed., & Safety Training for Snowmobilers. ATV Safety programs $170,052 in federal funds, Safety for Snowmobilers programs $32,460 of federal funds.

Comments:
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0036

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Project Listing for Recreational Trails (Recreational Trail Program,

(motor & non-motor, non capacity increasing).   Projects are consistent with

23 CFR 771.117 (c) and (d).)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

VAR09

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

24

23

22

21

20

19

17

Amendment - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

25 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 24

 55

 22

 18

  1

 22

 34

     8,466

     7,981

     7,981

     7,867

     7,639

     6,815

     6,807

     6,807

     8,536

18

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

02/20/2014

11/12/2010

11/12/2010

11/24/2009

09/09/2009

12/17/2008

09/02/2008

06/09/2008

06/17/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     6,940        132        356       7,428

      6,940         132         356       7,428

• Fund Type: Recreational Trails Program

• Fund Source 1 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Federal Disc.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       248         248

        248         248

• Fund Type: State Park Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other State  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       596          3         599

        596           3         599

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 3 of 4

• Funding Agency:  Various Agencies

• Local Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       197         15         49         261

        197          15          49         261

• Fund Type: Private Funds

• Fund Source 4 of 4

• Funding Agency:  Various Agencies

• Local Funds  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON      7,981                  150        405                                         

TOTAL       7,981                    150         405                                             

           

           

      8,536

      8,536

******** Version 25 - 06/17/2014 ********Modify funding and add 2 new projects on the backup listing -lgreen

******** Version 24 - 01/28/2014 ******* Transfer project to 2013 FSTIP and add 2 new projects on the backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 23 - 11/12/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP

******** Version 22 - 11/12/2010 ********Adds new project - Mt. Shasta Gateway Trail for $100,000 federal, $13,636 local match, in 10/11. also carried over to 2011 FSTIP.

******** Version 21 - 11/19/2009 ********Add new project in Plumas County - Plumas Back Country Discovery Trail Maintenance for a total of $175,400 in 09/10.

******** Version 20 - 09/01/2009 ********Add new project in Alpine County $724,655 federal, $98,817 local, Round Valley Trailhead  These are 2009 funds programmed in 09/10 - psg

******** Version 19 - 11/17/2008 ********revise funding to include Cleghorn Bar Trail Maintenance, Plumas Co, $8k total, 7k fed, 1k local match,  08/09.

******** Version 18 - 07/14/2008 ********Transfer projects to 2009 FSTIP.  

******** Version 17 - 05/29/2008 ********revise funding to include Truckee River Trail Phase II, $290,200 fed, $29,600 local funds in 08/09. Also include Nevada City project, Hirschman's Trail, $195,360 Rec. Trails fed, $26,640 local

match, $222,000 total, project RT-29-002,  in FY 08/09. - psg

******** Version 16 - 06/19/2007 ********Revised funding to include Jonesville Warming Hut, $277k fed, $72k local match- psg

******** Version 15 - 03/27/2007 ********Revised funding to include Beaver Creek Accessibility Trail $89k total, 55 Rec Trails, 34k State Parks. - psg

******** Version 14 - 02/21/2007 ********Revised funding for Willow Creek project, delete $5k in State Parks, Increase Rec. Trails to $25,000, program local share of $7,250.

******** Version 13 - 08/15/2006 ********

Carryover to 2007 FSTIP - addition of Willow Creek Creekside Park Develop. - psg

******** Version 12 - 11/23/2005 ********

Comments:
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Recreational Trails Program
as of Admin Modification #34

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0036

Page 1 of 1

Proj # Project Sponsor Project Title/Description Rec Trails Funding Local Match FFY Total Project 
Cost Comment

RT-18-003 Lassen Land and Trails Trust Bizz Johnson Trail Connector 
Acquisition 70,400 9,600 13/14 80,000 Amend 24 - Add new project

ZT-29-008 Truckee-Donner Recreation and Park 
District Tahoe-Pyramid Bikeway near Farad 356,000 48,500 14/15 404,500 Amend 24 - Add new project.  

RTM-14-012 Friends of Jawbone
Panamint Valley Area Trail Map - 
Composition and printing of a Panamint 
Valley Area OHV trail map.

25,130 3,450 13/14 28,580 Admin Mod 34 - add new 
project 

RTM-14-014 Mono County
Mono County Motor Touring Guides, 2014 - 
Update and reprint of the Mono County area 
Motor Touring Guide.

36,550 5,000 13/14 41,550 Admin Mod 34 - add new 
project 

 Total by Fiscal Year 488,080                    66,550                 554,630         

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

s114804
Text Box
Proj 3 - CURRENTDetailed Backup Listing



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10

Amador County 49

PPNO: EA:

4A9728

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0142

CTIPS ID:

PS VENKAT 948-7947PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Intersection Imprv at Main St/Sr 49 at Plymouth (Intersection Improvement

at Main Street/SR 49 at Plymouth)

Plymouth, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

(209)

Intersection channelization projects.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 06/05/2014

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

06/05/2014

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

10

 9

 8

 7

 6

 5

 3

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption

11 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 16

  9

 40

 12

  5

 33

       961

       961

       480

       480

       480

       360

       360

       200

     1,319

       558

       558

       558

       558

       558

       441

       441

       273

       273

       273

       385

       385

        68

       441

 4

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

11/05/2012

10/12/2011

06/07/2011

11/12/2010

04/28/2010

07/02/2009

03/18/2009

09/02/2008

06/05/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        548        115         663

       137         137

        548         252         800

• Fund Type: High Priority Projects Program

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Demo  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        134         59         37         230

        30         59          89

        164         118          37         319

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        105        321         426

       215         215

        105         215         321         641

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  Plymouth, City of

• CMAQ  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE        787        174

TOTAL

       358                                                   

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW         30        411                                                             

CON                                                                                 

TOTAL         817         585         358                                                        

      1,319

        441

           

      1,760

******** Version 11 - 06/04/2014 ******** Program additional PE.  Total est cost $3.7M. -lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 06/13/2012 ******** Project carry over to the 2013 FSTIP.  -lgreen

******** Version 9 - 10/10/2011 ********Modify funding between proj components  and add $45k of CMAQ funding in FY 11/12.  No change in scope-lgreen

******** Version 8 - 06/06/2011 ********

Delay all R/W funds from FY 10/11 to 11/12;  CON funds from 11/12 to 12/13.  -lgreen

******** Version 7 - 08/16/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP

******** Version 6 - 04/26/2010 ********Add'l funds needed for PE, delay R/W to 20/11, program CMAQ match for R/W, move 120k of HPP fund from R/W to PE in 09/10.

******** Version 5 - 06/26/2009 ********Delay R/W to 09/10, involves moving HPP, CMAQ, Local Match.

******** Version 4 - 01/30/2009 ********move RW from 9/10 to 8/9, program $18k HPP PE in 8/9, $260k HPP for R/W in 8/9, $252 HPP for CON in 11/12, & corresponding match, $215k CMAQ for CON in 11/12 & local match - psg

******** Version 3 - 07/14/2008 ********Transfer project to 2009 FSTIP - no other changes -Total project cost $2,073k -  psg

******** Version 2 - 06/21/2007 ********Interagency consultation determined project exempt from conformity. Programs CMAQ funds for R/W in 09/10 - psg

******** Version 1 - 01/02/2007 ********Programming PE only at this time using HPP and local match.

Comments:
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10

Amador County 49

PPNO: EA:

4A9728

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0142

CTIPS ID:

LINDSEY SHELTON 948-7947PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Intersection Imprv at Main St/Sr 49 at Plymouth (Intersection Improvement

at Main Street/SR 49 at Plymouth)

Plymouth, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

(209)

Intersection channelization projects.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

11

10

 9

 8

 7

 6

 4

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

12 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 33

 16

  9

 40

 12

  5

 34

     1,319

       961

       961

       480

       480

       480

       360

       360

     1,324

       558

       558

       558

       558

       558

       441

       441

       441

       273

       273

       273

       385

       385

       441

 5

MPOGREEN

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

06/05/2014

11/05/2012

10/12/2011

06/07/2011

11/12/2010

04/28/2010

07/02/2009

03/18/2009

06/17/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        548        115         663

       137         137

        548         252         800

• Fund Type: High Priority Projects Program

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Demo  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        134         59         42         235

        30         59          89

        164         118          42         324

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        105        321         426

       215         215

        105         215         321         641

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  Plymouth, City of

• CMAQ  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE        787        174

TOTAL

       363                                                   

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW         30        411                                                             

CON                                                                                 

TOTAL         817         585         363                                                        

      1,324

        441

           

      1,765

******** Version 12 - 06/17/2014 ********Increase local funds from $37k to $42k in order to provide enough matching funding for additional CMAQ for PE. -lgreen

******** Version 11 - 06/04/2014 ******** Program additional PE.  Total est cost $3.7M. -lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 06/13/2012 ******** Project carry over to the 2013 FSTIP.  -lgreen

******** Version 9 - 10/10/2011 ********Modify funding between proj components  and add $45k of CMAQ funding in FY 11/12.  No change in scope-lgreen

******** Version 8 - 06/06/2011 ********

Delay all R/W funds from FY 10/11 to 11/12;  CON funds from 11/12 to 12/13.  -lgreen

******** Version 7 - 08/16/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP

******** Version 6 - 04/26/2010 ********Add'l funds needed for PE, delay R/W to 20/11, program CMAQ match for R/W, move 120k of HPP fund from R/W to PE in 09/10.

******** Version 5 - 06/26/2009 ********Delay R/W to 09/10, involves moving HPP, CMAQ, Local Match.

******** Version 4 - 01/30/2009 ********move RW from 9/10 to 8/9, program $18k HPP PE in 8/9, $260k HPP for R/W in 8/9, $252 HPP for CON in 11/12, & corresponding match, $215k CMAQ for CON in 11/12 & local match - psg

******** Version 3 - 07/14/2008 ********Transfer project to 2009 FSTIP - no other changes -Total project cost $2,073k -  psg

******** Version 2 - 06/21/2007 ********Interagency consultation determined project exempt from conformity. Programs CMAQ funds for R/W in 09/10 - psg

******** Version 1 - 01/02/2007 ********Programming PE only at this time using HPP and local match.

Comments:
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